
                                                                          MID-ANTRIM MOTOR CLUB 

                                                           STEPHEN MAWHINNEY MOTORS STAGES RALLY - Mar 3, 2007 

                                                                       O/A RESULTS TO SS18 4:37 pm 

                                                                                                                                                           ROAD 

     PL NO.         DRIVER/CO-DRIVER          CL       CAR       SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7  SS8  SS9  SS10 SS11 SS12 SS13 SS14 SS15 SS16 SS17 SS18 PEN  TOTAL 

     -- --- --------------------------------- -- --------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 

      1   1 John McKeown/Tommy Speers         6  Escort WRC      1.52 1.44 2.07 0.56 1.02 0.57 1.13 1.43 2.00 0.52 1.07 0.53 1.13 1.37 1.58 0.51 0.58 0.54      23.57 

      2   4 Brian Dowey/Ricky Cochrane        6  Escort WRC      1.22 1.48 2.13 0.55 1.04 1.00 1.15 1.44 2.09 0.51 1.01 0.57 1.14 1.40 1.59 1.00 0.58 0.55      24.05 

      3   2 Kieron Graffin/Liam Reid          6  Mitsubishi Evo  1.19 1.45 2.13 0.54 1.05 0.58 1.16 1.49 2.08 0.54 1.04 1.00 1.12 1.42 2.03 0.53 1.03 0.56      24.14 

      4   9 P J Gillespie/Mary O'Kane         6  Mitsubishi Evo  1.16 1.49 2.17 0.57 1.05 1.00 1.13 1.44 2.07 0.53 1.02 0.57 1.13 1.46 2.05 0.54 1.02 0.57      24.17 

      5   8 Gerard McFall/Brendan Boyle       6  Escort Cosworth 1.19 1.52 2.17 0.55 1.05 0.59 1.14 1.46 2.11 0.53 1.02 0.58 1.13 1.45 2.05 0.55 1.00 0.57      24.26 

      6  10 Joe McQuillan/Niall Fulton        6  Mitsubishi Evo  1.27 1.54 2.13 0.58 1.10 1.01 1.19 1.51 2.09 0.56 1.05 0.57 1.16 1.48 2.10 0.57 1.06 0.56      25.13 

      7   3 Craig Bennett/Rodger Bennett      6  Subaru          1.26 1.53 2.26 0.58 1.06 1.00 1.17 1.49 2.12 0.55 1.03 0.59 1.19 1.49 2.12 0.55 1.05 1.00      25.24 

      8  22 Irwin Craig/David Hamilton        4  Escort MKII     1.19 1.57 2.20 0.59 1.06 1.01 1.20 1.53 2.17 0.55 1.05 0.58 1.18 1.48 2.12 1.00 1.04 0.58      25.30 

      9  28 Aiden Toner/Damien Toner          4  Escort MKII     1.27 1.51 2.25 1.00 1.07 1.02 1.16 2.02 2.15 0.58 1.05 0.57 1.17 1.50 2.08 0.56 1.03 0.56      25.35 

     10  24 Wilson McConkey/David Caldwell    4  Escort MKII     1.24 1.55 2.18 0.58 1.06 1.00 1.20 2.04 2.13 0.57 1.05 0.58 1.19 1.50 2.12 0.57 1.03 0.57      25.36 

     11  21 Mervyn Williamson/George Hamilton 4  Escort MKII     1.25 1.54 2.21 0.59 1.07 0.59 1.22 1.55 2.16 1.01 1.04 0.58 1.18 1.48 2.11 1.03 1.04 0.57      25.42 

     12   7 Declan McNaughton/John Rowan      6  Escort MKII     1.26 1.54 2.21 1.01 1.08 1.02 1.20 1.53 2.15 0.58 1.06 1.00 1.19 1.49 2.09 0.58 1.04 0.59      25.42 

     13  19 Paul McErlean/Joe Agnew           5  Escort MKII     1.25 1.53 2.25 0.59 1.08 1.01 1.22 1.53 2.16 1.01 1.07 1.00 1.25 1.54 2.18 1.02 1.06 1.00      26.15 

     14  16 James Kennedy/Andrew Murray       5  Escort MKII     1.29 1.54 2.28 1.03 1.06 1.05 1.28 2.01 2.21 1.05 1.04 1.06 1.16 1.51 2.14 1.01 1.04 1.02      26.38 

     15  34 Donald McGettigan/Adrian Rankin   3  Honda Civic     1.30 1.59 2.33 1.00 1.10 1.06 1.24 1.57 2.25 0.59 1.09 1.04 1.23 1.54 2.22 1.00 1.09 1.03      27.07 

     16  36 Glen Campbell/Garth Logan         2  Nissan Micra    1.32 2.00 2.31 1.04 1.07 1.06 1.30 1.57 2.26 1.03 1.04 1.02 1.30 1.55 2.21 1.00 1.05 1.10      27.23 

     17  32 Mark McCrea/Anthony Concannon     3  Escort MKII     1.24 2.00 2.28 1.02 1.11 1.05 1.23 2.03 2.23 1.09 1.10 1.04 1.21 1.57 2.38 1.07 1.14 1.00      27.39 

     18  33 Paul Dogherty/Hugh Coll           3  Toyota Corolla  1.32 1.59 2.37 1.06 1.12 1.06 1.30 1.58 2.28 1.01 1.08 1.05 1.27 1.52 2.26 1.00 1.08 1.05      27.40 

     19  18 Paul Mogey/Gilbert Rea            4  Escort MKII     1.29 1.54 2.21 1.00 1.04 1.00 1.25 1.54 2.11 3.00 1.03 0.58 1.24 1.46 2.10 1.05 1.03 1.05      27.52 

     20  38 Declan Cairns/Kieran McGrath      2  Honda Civic     1.40 2.02 2.36 1.08 1.15 1.07 1.31 2.09 2.31 1.06 1.12 1.06 1.35 1.59 2.35 1.01 1.13 1.06      28.52 

     21  27 Willis Cooper/Rodney Torrington   4  Escort MKII     1.48 2.08 2.36 1.09 1.26 1.11 1.23 2.09 2.31 1.09 1.10 1.04 1.24 2.01 2.30 1.04 1.09 1.05      28.57 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 



                                                                                       MID-ANTRIM MOTOR CLUB 

                                                                        STEPHEN MAWHINNEY MOTORS STAGES RALLY - Mar 3, 2007 

                                                                                   CLASS RESULTS TO SS18 4:34 pm 

                                                                                                                                                         ROAD 

 CL. PL. NO.         DRIVER/CO-DRIVER                CAR       SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7  SS8  SS9  SS10 SS11 SS12 SS13 SS14 SS15 SS16 SS17 SS18 PEN  TOTAL 

 --- --- --- --------------------------------- --------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 

 2     1  36 Glen Campbell/Garth Logan         Nissan Micra    1.32 2.00 2.31 1.04 1.07 1.06 1.30 1.57 2.26 1.03 1.04 1.02 1.30 1.55 2.21 1.00 1.05 1.10      27.23 

       2  38 Declan Cairns/Kieran McGrath      Honda Civic     1.40 2.02 2.36 1.08 1.15 1.07 1.31 2.09 2.31 1.06 1.12 1.06 1.35 1.59 2.35 1.01 1.13 1.06      28.52 

 

 3     1  34 Donald McGettigan/Adrian Rankin   Honda Civic     1.30 1.59 2.33 1.00 1.10 1.06 1.24 1.57 2.25 0.59 1.09 1.04 1.23 1.54 2.22 1.00 1.09 1.03      27.07 

       2  32 Mark McCrea/Anthony Concannon     Escort MKII     1.24 2.00 2.28 1.02 1.11 1.05 1.23 2.03 2.23 1.09 1.10 1.04 1.21 1.57 2.38 1.07 1.14 1.00      27.39 

       3  33 Paul Dogherty/Hugh Coll           Toyota Corolla  1.32 1.59 2.37 1.06 1.12 1.06 1.30 1.58 2.28 1.01 1.08 1.05 1.27 1.52 2.26 1.00 1.08 1.05      27.40 

 

 4     1  22 Irwin Craig/David Hamilton        Escort MKII     1.19 1.57 2.20 0.59 1.06 1.01 1.20 1.53 2.17 0.55 1.05 0.58 1.18 1.48 2.12 1.00 1.04 0.58      25.30 

       2  28 Aiden Toner/Damien Toner          Escort MKII     1.27 1.51 2.25 1.00 1.07 1.02 1.16 2.02 2.15 0.58 1.05 0.57 1.17 1.50 2.08 0.56 1.03 0.56      25.35 

       3  24 Wilson McConkey/David Caldwell    Escort MKII     1.24 1.55 2.18 0.58 1.06 1.00 1.20 2.04 2.13 0.57 1.05 0.58 1.19 1.50 2.12 0.57 1.03 0.57      25.36 

       4  21 Mervyn Williamson/George Hamilton Escort MKII     1.25 1.54 2.21 0.59 1.07 0.59 1.22 1.55 2.16 1.01 1.04 0.58 1.18 1.48 2.11 1.03 1.04 0.57      25.42 

       5  18 Paul Mogey/Gilbert Rea            Escort MKII     1.29 1.54 2.21 1.00 1.04 1.00 1.25 1.54 2.11 3.00 1.03 0.58 1.24 1.46 2.10 1.05 1.03 1.05      27.52 

       6  27 Willis Cooper/Rodney Torrington   Escort MKII     1.48 2.08 2.36 1.09 1.26 1.11 1.23 2.09 2.31 1.09 1.10 1.04 1.24 2.01 2.30 1.04 1.09 1.05      28.57 

 

 5     1  19 Paul McErlean/Joe Agnew           Escort MKII     1.25 1.53 2.25 0.59 1.08 1.01 1.22 1.53 2.16 1.01 1.07 1.00 1.25 1.54 2.18 1.02 1.06 1.00      26.15 

       2  16 James Kennedy/Andrew Murray       Escort MKII     1.29 1.54 2.28 1.03 1.06 1.05 1.28 2.01 2.21 1.05 1.04 1.06 1.16 1.51 2.14 1.01 1.04 1.02      26.38 

 

 6     1   1 John McKeown/Tommy Speers         Escort WRC      1.52 1.44 2.07 0.56 1.02 0.57 1.13 1.43 2.00 0.52 1.07 0.53 1.13 1.37 1.58 0.51 0.58 0.54      23.57 

       2   4 Brian Dowey/Ricky Cochrane        Escort WRC      1.22 1.48 2.13 0.55 1.04 1.00 1.15 1.44 2.09 0.51 1.01 0.57 1.14 1.40 1.59 1.00 0.58 0.55      24.05 

       3   2 Kieron Graffin/Liam Reid          Mitsubishi Evo  1.19 1.45 2.13 0.54 1.05 0.58 1.16 1.49 2.08 0.54 1.04 1.00 1.12 1.42 2.03 0.53 1.03 0.56      24.14 

       4   9 P J Gillespie/Mary O'Kane         Mitsubishi Evo  1.16 1.49 2.17 0.57 1.05 1.00 1.13 1.44 2.07 0.53 1.02 0.57 1.13 1.46 2.05 0.54 1.02 0.57      24.17 

       5   8 Gerard McFall/Brendan Boyle       Escort Cosworth 1.19 1.52 2.17 0.55 1.05 0.59 1.14 1.46 2.11 0.53 1.02 0.58 1.13 1.45 2.05 0.55 1.00 0.57      24.26 

       6  10 Joe McQuillan/Niall Fulton        Mitsubishi Evo  1.27 1.54 2.13 0.58 1.10 1.01 1.19 1.51 2.09 0.56 1.05 0.57 1.16 1.48 2.10 0.57 1.06 0.56      25.13 

       7   3 Craig Bennett/Rodger Bennett      Subaru          1.26 1.53 2.26 0.58 1.06 1.00 1.17 1.49 2.12 0.55 1.03 0.59 1.19 1.49 2.12 0.55 1.05 1.00      25.24 

       8   7 Declan McNaughton/John Rowan      Escort MKII     1.26 1.54 2.21 1.01 1.08 1.02 1.20 1.53 2.15 0.58 1.06 1.00 1.19 1.49 2.09 0.58 1.04 0.59      25.42 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 

 



                                                                        MID-ANTRIM MOTOR CLUB LTD 

                                                           STEPHEN MAWHINNEY MOTORS STAGES RALLY - Mar 3, 2007 

                                                                   RESULTS BY COMPETITOR NUMBER 4:38 pm 

                                                                                                                                                        ROAD 

     NO.         DRIVER/CO-DRIVER          CL       CAR       SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7  SS8  SS9  SS10 SS11 SS12 SS13 SS14 SS15 SS16 SS17 SS18 PEN  TOTAL 

     --- --------------------------------- -- --------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 

       1 John McKeown/Tommy Speers         6  Escort WRC      1.52 1.44 2.07 0.56 1.02 0.57 1.13 1.43 2.00 0.52 1.07 0.53 1.13 1.37 1.58 0.51 0.58 0.54      23.57 

       2 Kieron Graffin/Liam Reid          6  Mitsubishi Evo  1.19 1.45 2.13 0.54 1.05 0.58 1.16 1.49 2.08 0.54 1.04 1.00 1.12 1.42 2.03 0.53 1.03 0.56      24.14 

       3 Craig Bennett/Rodger Bennett      6  Subaru          1.26 1.53 2.26 0.58 1.06 1.00 1.17 1.49 2.12 0.55 1.03 0.59 1.19 1.49 2.12 0.55 1.05 1.00      25.24 

       4 Brian Dowey/Ricky Cochrane        6  Escort WRC      1.22 1.48 2.13 0.55 1.04 1.00 1.15 1.44 2.09 0.51 1.01 0.57 1.14 1.40 1.59 1.00 0.58 0.55      24.05 

       5 Paul Britton/Graham Henderson     6  Subaru N10      1.17 

       6 Shaun Reid/Damien McAuley         6  Mitsubishi Evo  1.25 1.48 2.19 0.57 1.02 0.59 1.20 1.48 2.05 0.52 1.00 0.56 

       7 Declan McNaughton/John Rowan      6  Escort MKII     1.26 1.54 2.21 1.01 1.08 1.02 1.20 1.53 2.15 0.58 1.06 1.00 1.19 1.49 2.09 0.58 1.04 0.59      25.42 

       8 Gerard McFall/Brendan Boyle       6  Escort Cosworth 1.19 1.52 2.17 0.55 1.05 0.59 1.14 1.46 2.11 0.53 1.02 0.58 1.13 1.45 2.05 0.55 1.00 0.57      24.26 

       9 P J Gillespie/Mary O'Kane         6  Mitsubishi Evo  1.16 1.49 2.17 0.57 1.05 1.00 1.13 1.44 2.07 0.53 1.02 0.57 1.13 1.46 2.05 0.54 1.02 0.57      24.17 

      10 Joe McQuillan/Niall Fulton        6  Mitsubishi Evo  1.27 1.54 2.13 0.58 1.10 1.01 1.19 1.51 2.09 0.56 1.05 0.57 1.16 1.48 2.10 0.57 1.06 0.56      25.13 

      16 James Kennedy/Andrew Murray       5  Escort MKII     1.29 1.54 2.28 1.03 1.06 1.05 1.28 2.01 2.21 1.05 1.04 1.06 1.16 1.51 2.14 1.01 1.04 1.02      26.38 

      17 Gary Price/Kevin O'Brien          5  Escort MKII     1.19 1.54 

      18 Paul Mogey/Gilbert Rea            4  Escort MKII     1.29 1.54 2.21 1.00 1.04 1.00 1.25 1.54 2.11 3.00 1.03 0.58 1.24 1.46 2.10 1.05 1.03 1.05      27.52 

      19 Paul McErlean/Joe Agnew           5  Escort MKII     1.25 1.53 2.25 0.59 1.08 1.01 1.22 1.53 2.16 1.01 1.07 1.00 1.25 1.54 2.18 1.02 1.06 1.00      26.15 

      21 Mervyn Williamson/George Hamilton 4  Escort MKII     1.25 1.54 2.21 0.59 1.07 0.59 1.22 1.55 2.16 1.01 1.04 0.58 1.18 1.48 2.11 1.03 1.04 0.57      25.42 

      22 Irwin Craig/David Hamilton        4  Escort MKII     1.19 1.57 2.20 0.59 1.06 1.01 1.20 1.53 2.17 0.55 1.05 0.58 1.18 1.48 2.12 1.00 1.04 0.58      25.30 

      24 Wilson McConkey/David Caldwell    4  Escort MKII     1.24 1.55 2.18 0.58 1.06 1.00 1.20 2.04 2.13 0.57 1.05 0.58 1.19 1.50 2.12 0.57 1.03 0.57      25.36 

      25 Colin McFarland/Drew McFarland    4  Sunbeam         1.31 2.03 2.41 3.00 1.15 1.09                                                             0.10 

      26 Jeremy Carey/Brendan Ingram       4  Escort MKII     1.33 2.46 

      27 Willis Cooper/Rodney Torrington   4  Escort MKII     1.48 2.08 2.36 1.09 1.26 1.11 1.23 2.09 2.31 1.09 1.10 1.04 1.24 2.01 2.30 1.04 1.09 1.05      28.57 

      28 Aiden Toner/Damien Toner          4  Escort MKII     1.27 1.51 2.25 1.00 1.07 1.02 1.16 2.02 2.15 0.58 1.05 0.57 1.17 1.50 2.08 0.56 1.03 0.56      25.35 

      30 Declan McGettigan/Donal Molloy    3  Toyota Corolla  1.29 2.43 2.36 1.05 1.10 1.09 1.31 1.55 2.25 1.00 1.07 1.00 

      31 Paddy McGuickian/Ryan O'Neill     3  Toyota Starlet  1.24 

      32 Mark McCrea/Anthony Concannon     3  Escort MKII     1.24 2.00 2.28 1.02 1.11 1.05 1.23 2.03 2.23 1.09 1.10 1.04 1.21 1.57 2.38 1.07 1.14 1.00      27.39 

      33 Paul Dogherty/Hugh Coll           3  Toyota Corolla  1.32 1.59 2.37 1.06 1.12 1.06 1.30 1.58 2.28 1.01 1.08 1.05 1.27 1.52 2.26 1.00 1.08 1.05      27.40 

      34 Donald McGettigan/Adrian Rankin   3  Honda Civic     1.30 1.59 2.33 1.00 1.10 1.06 1.24 1.57 2.25 0.59 1.09 1.04 1.23 1.54 2.22 1.00 1.09 1.03      27.07 

      36 Glen Campbell/Garth Logan         2  Nissan Micra    1.32 2.00 2.31 1.04 1.07 1.06 1.30 1.57 2.26 1.03 1.04 1.02 1.30 1.55 2.21 1.00 1.05 1.10      27.23 

      37 Aiden Wray/Seamus Boyle           3  Honda Civic     1.25 1.51 2.22 1.00 1.09 1.10                                                             0.10 

      38 Declan Cairns/Kieran McGrath      2  Honda Civic     1.40 2.02 2.36 1.08 1.15 1.07 1.31 2.09 2.31 1.06 1.12 1.06 1.35 1.59 2.35 1.01 1.13 1.06      28.52 

      39 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauran   3  Pergeot 205          2.58 2.47 

      40 Kevin Connor/Barry McBride        3  Peugeot 205     1.33 2.16 2.42 1.04 3.00 

      41 Peter Fletcher/Caroline Fletcher  3  Nova            1.30 1.57 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 


